502915173 07/31/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT2961771

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WAYNE C. ROACH	05/13/2008
GIL R. PASCAL	05/15/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COLLIDEO LLC
Street Address:	LAUREL CREEK ATRIUM CENTER
Internal Address:	SUITE 1285
City:	MOORESTOWN
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08057

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12467767

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)751-2205

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-751-2357

Email: jgodish@schnader.com **Correspondent Name:** JOAN T. KLUGER

Address Line 1: SCHNADER HARRISON SEGAL & LEWIS LLP

Address Line 2: 1600 MARKET STREET, SUITE 3600
Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3010026-0001-R	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JESSICA L. GODISH	
SIGNATURE:	/Jessica L. Godish/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=3010026_0001_R_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 502915173 REEL: 033430 FRAME: 0320

3010026-0001-P

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE,

Wayne C. Roach, having an address of 12613 Millstream Drive, Bowie MD 20715 USA; and Gil R. Pascal, having an address of 6306 Remington Drive, Frederick, MD 21701 USA.

(hereinafter referred to as "the Undersigned"), having made an invention entitled Media Adaptive Distribution System and Method, for which a patent application is to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and for which the serial number shall be entered herein by the attorney of record.

Serial Number 61/053,928

WHEREAS, Collideo LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, having an address of Laurel Creek Atrium Center, Suite 1285, Moorestown, NJ 08057 (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application and all letters patent issuing for said invention.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the Undersigned, intending to be legally bound, do hereby agree to sell and assign to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for all foreign countries, in said invention, including said patent application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, all rights to file foreign applications on said invention, and all letters patent and reissues thereof, issuing for said invention in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries.

It is agreed that the Undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee, or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Undersigned have knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument. These obligations shall apply to all of the Undersigned both individually and collectively

The rights and property herein conveyed by the Undersigned are free and clear of any encumbrance.

Witness Wayne Choach Date

Witness Gil R. Pascel Date

PHOATA 3091078_1

PATENT REEL: 033430 FRAME: 0321

RECORDED: 07/31/2014